
           ​​ ​  2022-2023 Girls Basketball Regional All-Stars 
 
 

Class AA North All-Region Team 
 

First Team All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Sierra Carson​ ​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Senior 
Maddie Fitzpatrick​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Junior 
Emma Lizotte​​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Junior 
Bella McLaughlin​ ​ Hampden Academy​ ​ Senior 
Ella Pelletier​ ​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Abbigail Quinn​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Senior 
Emmie Streams​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Senior 
 
Second Team All-Stars 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Natalie Beaudoin​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Junior 
Molly Corbett​​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Senior 
Tristen Derenberger​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Junior 
Maya Gayle​ ​ ​ Deering​ ​ ​ Junior 
Stella Jarvis​ ​ ​ Windham​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Lucy Wiles​ ​ ​ Hampden Academy​ ​ Junior 
 
Honorable Mention All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Ruth Boles​ ​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Junior 
Taylor Coombs​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Senior 
Kylie Garrison​​ ​ Windham​ ​ ​ Senior 
Koral Morin​ ​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Junior 
Rachel Penny​ ​ ​ Edward Little​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Natalie Santiago​ ​ Deering​ ​ ​ Junior 
Emma Shaw​ ​ ​ Portland​ ​ ​ Junior 
Abbey Thornton​ ​ Windham​ ​ ​ Senior 
Baleria Yugu​ ​ ​ Portland​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
 
All-Defensive Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Sierra Carson​ ​ ​ Oxford Hills​ ​ ​ Senior 
Maddie Fitzpatrick​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Junior 
Bella McLaughlin​ ​ Hampden Academy​ ​ Senior 
Emmie Streams​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Senior 
Abbey Thornton ​ ​ Windham​ ​ ​ Senior 
 
 
 



All-Rookie Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Ella Beaudoin​​ ​ Lewiston​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Ainsley Gifford​ ​ Bangor​​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Jenna Jensen​ ​ ​ Cheverus​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Emma Shaw​ ​ ​ Portland​ ​ ​ Junior 
Neve Ledbetter​ ​ Windham​ ​ ​ Freshman 
 
 
Player of the Year:   Sierra Carson (Oxford Hills) 
Coach of the Year:   Brody Artes (Windham) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Class AA South All-Region Team 
 

First Team All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Jessica Dow​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Senior 
Ellie Gay​ ​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Junior 
Caroline Hartley​ ​ Scarborough​  ​ ​ Junior 
Julissa McBarron​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Junior 
Addisen Sulikowski​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Junior 
 
Second Team All-Stars 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Kaitlyn Bartash​ ​ Bonny Eagle​ ​ ​ Senior 
Hannah Cook​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Senior 
Emerson Flaker​ ​ Scarborough​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Riley Hebler​ ​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Senior 
Kylie Lamson​​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Freshman 
 
Honorable Mention All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Anna Brown​ ​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Senior 
Emily Coleman​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Senior 
Ember Hastings​ ​ Bonny Eagle​ ​ ​ Senior 
Julia Reed​ ​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Emma Travis​ ​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Sophomore 
 
All-Defensive Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Kaitlyn Bartash​ ​ Bonny Eagle​ ​ ​ Senior 
Emerson Flaker​ ​ Scarborough​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Summer Gammon​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Junior 
Riley Hebler​ ​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Senior 
Addisen Sulikowski​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Junior 
 
All-Rookie Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Caleigh Corcoran​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Freshman 
Kylie Lamson​​ ​ Thornton Academy​ ​ Freshman 
Julia Reed​ ​ ​ Gorham​ ​ ​ Sophomore​
Sadie Sevigny​​ ​ Sanford​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Emma Travis​ ​ ​ South Portland​​ ​ Sophomore 
 
 
 
Player of the Year:   Addisen Sulikowski (Thornton Academy) 
 



                  Class A Southwestern Maine Activities Association All-Stars 
 
First Team All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Shelby Anderson​ ​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Senior 
Emily Abbott​ ​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Junior 
Maddy Christman​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Junior 
Ruby Sliwkowski​ ​ Kennebunk​ ​ ​ Senior 
Sarah Theriault​ ​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Anna Turgeon​​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Senior​  
 
Second Team All-Stars  
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Leah Cromarty​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Senior 
Taylor Hodge ​​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
Katie Lozoraitis​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Senior 
Savannah Nashwinter​​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Senior 
Hanna Smith​ ​ ​ Biddeford​ ​ ​ Junior 
 
All-Defensive Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Daniella Aceto​ ​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Senior​ ​  
Maddy Christman​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Junior 
Mia Constantakos​ ​ Marshwood​ ​ ​ Senior 
Justine Means​​ ​ Falmouth​ ​ ​ Senior 
Kylie Young​ ​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Sophomore 
 
All-Rookie Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​ Class 
Lyla Dunphe​ ​ ​ Westbrook​ ​ ​ Freshman 
Kendall Therrien​ ​ Kennebunk​ ​ ​ Freshman 
 
 
Player of the Year:  Anna Turgeon (Falmouth) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



All-Academic Team 
Name​ ​ ​ ​ ​ School​​ ​ ​  
Daniella Aceto​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Shelby Anderson​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Kaitlyn Bartash​ ​ ​ Bonny Eagle 
Julia Black​ ​ ​ ​ Scarborough 
Talia Bradbury​ ​ ​ South Portland 
Madison Bunnell-Parker​ ​ Cheverus 
Kailey Clark (Manager)​ ​ Bonny Eagle 
Madison Cole​ ​ ​ ​ Westbrook 
Emily Coleman​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy 
Mia Constantakos​ ​ ​ Marshwood​
Hannah Cook​ ​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy 
Leah Cromarty​ ​ ​ Westbrook 
Isabelle Dalrymple​ ​ ​ Bonny Eagle 
Jessica Dow​ ​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy 
Jadyn Eastman​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Ruby Foss​ ​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Kylie Garrison​​ ​ ​ Windham 
Sloane Ginevan​ ​ ​ Falmouth 
Brooke Gordon (Manager)​ ​ Gorham 
Ember Hastings​ ​ ​ Bonny Eagle 
Riley Hebler​ ​ ​ ​ Sanford 
Josephine James (Manager)​ ​ Gorham 
Madison LaBreck​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Taylor LaBreck ​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Natalie LaBrie​​ ​ ​ Westbrook 
Elizabeth Levesque​ ​ ​ Windham  
Cassandra Mackenzie​​ ​ Kennebunk 
Azline Maurais​ ​ ​ Sanford 
Amelia McAvoy​ ​ ​ Bonny Eagle 
Olivia Morrill​ ​ ​ ​ Noble 
Claudia Pelletier​ ​ ​ Thornton Academy 
Laura Perreault​ ​ ​ Biddeford 
Noa Semo​ ​ ​ ​ Marshwood 
Ruby Slikowski​ ​ ​ Kennebunk 
Eliza Stein​ ​ ​ ​ Portland 
Daisy Stone​ ​ ​ ​ Scarborough 
Abbey Thornton ​ ​ ​ Windham  
Anna Turgeon​​ ​ ​ Falmouth 


